Certificate Of Compliance

Geotek Global Certification Pvt. Ltd.

hereby certify that the organization

Currency Note Press

Address: Jail Road Nashik Road, Nashik 422101, Maharashtra, India

has reviewed, followed and practiced a Guidance on Social Responsibility for ...

Scope:

Production and Supply of High Quality Currency / Bank Notes as per Customer's specification and to render Expert Opinion on the Authenticity of Suspected Currency / Bank Notes to various Authorities

An audit was performed and proof has been furnished that the management system fulfils the requirements of international standard detailed below \dots

Standard : ISO 26000:2010

Certificate No. : 23.GGCS.IN.261347

Certification Date : 26th June 2023

1st Surveillance Date : 25th May 2024

2nd Surveillance Date : 25th May 2025

Cert. Expiry Date : 25th June 2026





Reg. No. IN.SA10.0521

Chief Executive Officer

Geotek Global Certification Pvt. Ltd. 102, Raj Legacy, Near Bramhand Phase 5, Off. GB Road, Thane (West), Pin 400607, Maharashtra, India

Geotek Global Certification Pvt. Ltd. is accredited by International Management Accreditation Board (Singapore) 51, Goldhill Plaza, #07-10/11, Singapore 308900

The continual validity of the certificate is conditional to compliance with the terms and the conditions of Geotek Global Certification Pvt. Ltd. - Certification Scheme Regulation. Validity of the certificate may be verified on following websites: **www.geotek.co.in** and accreditation body's website: **www.imacb.com**